

HR0565 LRB095 12578 GRL 37846 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

20

and be it further

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
3	Representatives are pleased to congratulate Lila Bunnell on the
4	occasion of her 105th birthday on June 24, 2007; and
5	WHEREAS, Lila Bunnell was born in Buckingham, Illinois or
6	June 24, 1902; she currently resides at Heritage Woods in
7	Manteno; and
8	WHEREAS, Lila Bunnell was employed as a Switchboard
9	Supervisor at Manteno State Hospital for 34 years; and
10	WHEREAS, Lila Bunnell enjoys crocheting, knitting, playing
11	cards, and watching television; and
12	WHEREAS, Lila Bunnell's children are Keith Bunnell, Ken and
13	Claire Bunnell, and Don and Bev Bunnell; she has 11
14	grandchildren, 20 great-grandchildren, and 8 great
15	great-grandchildren; therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
17	NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
18	congratulate Lila Bunnell on the occasion of her 105th birthday
19	and wish her continued happiness and good health in the future;

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to Lila Bunnell as a symbol of our esteem and
- 3 respect.